Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.2
Large Bore A Series  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-23
	 Features and Benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
	 Standard Mounts  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 How to Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
	 Dimensions
	    Base Mount . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
	    Rod Ends  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7

NFPA Interchangeable
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 5
How to Order
DIAMETER STYLE #1
STANDARD MALE
STYLE #2
OPTIONAL MALE
STYLE #3
OPTIONAL FEMALE
1.38
1.75
2.00
2.50
1-14
1 1/4-12
1 1/2-12
1 7/8-12
1 1/4-12
1 1/2-12
1 3/4-12
2 1/4-12
1-14
1 1/4-12
1 1/2-12
1 7/8-12
Rod End Styles, Diameters and Threads
NOTE: Ports -
8" Bore-standard port size is 3/4" NPTF.
10" & 12" Bore-standard port size is 1" NPTF, smaller port sizes available.
14" Bore-standard port size is 1 1/4" NPTF, smaller port sizes available.
Mount
E3 = Head Square Mount
E4 = Cap Square Mount
P1 = Fixed Clevis
P2 = Removeable Clevis (8" bore only)
P3 = Fixed Eye
S1 = Angle Mount
S2 = Side Lug Mount
S4 = Bottom Tap
X0 = Basic No Mount
X1 = Extended Tie Rods Both Ends
X2 = Extended Tie Rod Cap
X3 = Extended Tie Rod Head
T1 = Head Trunnion
T2 = Cap Trunnion
T4* = Mid Trunnion
U3 = Spherical Mount
* Specify "XI" length.
Type
A = Large Bore A Series
NFPA Interchangeable
Bore
W = 8"
X = 10"
Y = 12"
B = 14"
Full Inches of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
99 = 99" Stroke
NOTE:  Consult factory for strokes greater than 99".
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A = 0" I = 1/2"
B = 1/16" J = 9/16"
C = 1/8" K = 5/8"
D = 3/16" L = 11/16"
E = 1/4" M = 3/4"
F = 5/16" N = 13/16"
G = 3/8" O = 7/8"
H = 7/16" P = 15/16"
E3 A W A 1 F C AA 006

NFPA Interchangeable
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 19
How to Order - A Series Piston Rod Assembly
Type
A92 = A Series Piston Rod Assembly
Bore
K = 1-1/2" U = 6"
L = 2" W = 8"
M = 2-1/2" X = 10"
P = 3-1/4" Y = 12"
R = 4" B = 14"
T = 5"
Rod Code
1 = Style # 1 Standard Rod Diameter
2 = Style # 2 Standard Rod Diameter
3 = Style # 3 Standard Rod Diameter
4 = Special Standard Rod Diameter
(must specifiy threads)
5 = Special Oversize Rod Diameter
(must specifiy threads)
6 = Style # 1 Oversize Rod Diameter
7 = Style # 2 Oversize Rod Diameter
8 = Style # 3 Oversize Rod Diameter
A = Style # 1 Second Oversize Rod Diameter
B = Style # 2 Second Oversize Rod Diameter
C = Style # 3 Second Oversize Rod Diameter
U = Male Coupling Rod End Oversize Rod Diameter
V = Male Coupling Rod End Oversize Rod Diameter
Cushion
N = No Cushion
B = Both Ends Cushioned
H = Head End Cushioned
C = Cap End Cushioned
Magnet
0 = No Magnet
2 = Reed Magnet  (Is Included with Piston Rod Assembly)
1 N 0 AAK
Options (Does Not Include Seals)
AA = No Option
BH = Bumpered Head End
CR = Cylindicator Ready “Stroke to Go”
DA = Double Rod
EB = Bumper Seals
FA = No Wrench Flats, No Turn Down
FB = Four Wrench Flats
GA = High Temperature Rod Boot
JN = Jam Nut
KA = Stroke Adjust
LB = Low Breakaway
NA = Nickel Plated
NN = Nylock Nut
NS = Cylindicator Ready “No Stroke to Go”
PP = PolyPak Piston
RA = Save Air Stroke Adjuster
RB = Rod Boot
SA = Stainless Rod
TI** = “T” Seal Piston
VA = Viton Seals
1A* = Rod Extension
1B* = Rear Rod Extension
2A* = Thread Extension
2B* = Rear Thread Extension
3A = Rod Stud
3B = Rear Rod Stud
4A* = Stop Tube
4D* = Double Piston Stop Tube
* = must specify length
** For 10", 12", and 14" bores.
Consult factory for additional options.
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A = 0" E = 1/4" I = 1/2" M = 3/4"
B = 1/16" F = 5/16" J = 9/16" N = 13/16"
C = 1/8" G = 3/8" K = 5/8" O = 7/8"